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State of Florida 

DATE: December 23, 1996 
TO: 
FROM: Leroy A. Rasberry - Bureau Chief of Complaint Resolutions 
RE: 

Bob Elias - Bureau Chief of Electric and Gas in Legal 

Informal Conference Requests Recommendation To Deny 

Please review the attached files of Jesse A. Jones vs. Florida Power and Light 
Company and James E. Tim0 vs. Gulf Power Company. 

Staff has done a preliminary review of both files and suggests that a 
recommendation to deny both requests be made to the Commissioners. Please advise if you 
believe otherwise. 

LAR:ewe 
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JAMES E. TIM0 

“REQUEST FOR INFORMAL CONFERENCE” 

# 

On August 15, 1996, James M. Tim0 filed a complaint with the Florida Public 
Service Commission (PSC) against Gulf Power Company (GPC) stating that he had 
received a final bill for $247.98, for an account at 6501 Chelsea Street. 
According to Mr. Timo, he separated from his former wife, Ellen Timo, in 
September, 1993. At that time, he stated he contacted GPC‘s office to close the 
account at 6609 Chelsea Street, his former address, and was only recently made 
aware that the account was still in his name at his ex-wige’s current address, 
6501 Chelsea Street. * 

According to GPC, their records do not show any request to close the 
account at 6609 Chelsea Street. However, the company’s records indicate the 
service was transferred to 6501 Chelsea Street on March 1, 1994. Company records 
stated Mxs. Tim0 requested the transfer on February 22, 1994, and the account 
number was provided as verification. Company records indicate that the customer, 
Mr. Timo, came into the utilities’ office on July 23, 1996, to request the 
service at 6501 Chelsea Street be disconnected. A disconnect order was issued 
for July 24. On the same day, Ellen Timo called to apply for service at this 
address. An order was taken to establish the account, effective the same day, 
July 24, in her name. A final bill of $247.98 was mailed to Mr. Timo. 

The company‘s report to the FPSC said that Ellen Timo was contacted by a 
senior customer service representative. According to Mrs. Timo, her ex-husband 
was fully aware of the fact that the account was in his name. She said he even 
paid the bills for her at one time. He later stopped paying them directly, but 
gave her extra money, in addition to alimony and child support, to take care of 
the electric bill. Also, as part of its investigation, the company found another 
active account, with another utility company, to be in Mr. Timo’s name at 6501 
Chelsea Street. 

Company records indicate, Mr. Tim0 was contacted on August 20 after receipt 
of the inquiry. He basically feels he should not be required to pay the bill 
because he wasn’ t the user of the service and had requested the account be closed 
at 6609 Chelsea Street in September, 1993. He indicated that his former wife‘s 
story was untrue. 

GPC said it explained to him that an investigation of its records did not 
reflect a previous request to close the account. Additionally, the company’s 
records did not show that Mr. Timo ever followed up with them after not receiving 
a final bill. 

On October 18, Staff called the company to find out if any checks in the 
customer’s name that had been credited to the account after September, 1993. On 
October 21, the company informed Staff that they had no record of any checks 
being paid by Mr. Tim0 after September, 1993. Also, on the same day, Staff spoke 
to Mr. Timo, and he said he was going to pay the final bill. He said he could 
not provide any record, showing he requested the account be disconnected in 
September, 1993. However, he still believes that the utility should have never 
transferred the service to 6501 Chelsea Street. Additionally, the customer said 
he tried to file a report with the local police, but they would not take a 
complaint. He said he was told by the police that this was not a criminal 
matter, and he should pursue the matter in civil court. The customer told me 
during our conversation that he was contacting his attorney to take his former 
wife to court. 

The customer is either unwilling or unable to provide the PSC with 
documentation of his request to disconnect service in September, 1993. This 
combined with the fact that he never contacted the company when he failed to 
receive his final bill, is I believe, sufficient reason to deny this customer‘s 
request for an informal conference. 



_I 

P r i n t e d  by L e r o y  R a s b e  1 0 / 2 3 / 9 6  5 : 26pm 

From: John P1 escow 
To: Leroy Rasberry  
Sub jec t :  N 

===NOTE=============== 10/18/96==4:39pm====================================== 
As you requested, d u r i n g  our e a r l i e r  conversa t ion ,  I am e m a i l i n g  you about 
i n q u i r y  1367531 f o r  James M Timo. 
customer contac ted  G u l f  Power about making payment arrangements on t h e  
ou ts tand ing  ba lance.  I have c a l l e d  t h e  customer t o  c o n f i r m i n g  t h i s  i n f o r m a t i o n .  
l e f t  a message on t h e  customer's answering machine reques t ing  he c a l l  me. 
A d d i t i o n a l l y  I have also requested a d d i t i o n a l  i n f o r m a t i o n  from t h e  u t i l i t y .  
t o  know if they  have any cance l led  checks f rom t h e  customer f o r  t h e  p e r i o d  a f t e r  
September of 1993. 
company by t h e  end of bus iness on 10-21-96. 

I -___ 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

The company in formed me to'day t h a t  t h e  

I 

I need 

I hope t o  have t h e  i n f o r m a t i o n  bo th  f rom t h e  p s t o m e r  and t h e  
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Correspondence 

Date: August 22, 1996 
To: AM Brock 
From: Mike Saxon 
Re: James Michael Timo 

1367531 

Mr. Tim0 spoke with several Customer Service Representatives recently regarding a 
fjnal bill for $247.98 at 6501 Chelsea Street. According to  Mr. Timo, he separated 
&om his former wife, Ellen T h o ,  in September of 1993. At that time, he claims he 
contacted our office to close the account at 6609 Chelsea Street, his former address, 
and was only recently made aware that the account was still in his name at his ex-wife's 
current address, 6501 Chelsea Street. 

Our investigation of this matter revealed no record of a request to close the account at 
6609 Chelsea Street. The service was transferred to 6501 Chelsea Street on March 1 
1994. Mrs. Tim0 requested the transfer onFebruary 22, 1994, and the account 
number was provided as verification. 
Mr. Timo came into our office on July 23, 1996, to request the service at 6501 Chelsea 
Street be disconnected, A disconnect order was issued for July 24, 1996 On the same 
day, Ellen Timo called to apply for service at this address. An order was taken to 
establish the account, effective the same day, July 24, 1996, in her name. A final bill of 
$247.98 was mailed to Mr. Timo. 
In our attempt to resolve this inquiry, Ellen T h o  was contacted by a Senior Customer 
Service Representative. According to Mrs. Tim, her former husband was fully aware 
of the fact that the account was in his name. She said he even paid the bills for her at 
one time, He later stopped paying them directly, but gave her extra money, in addition 
to alimony and child support, to take care of the electric bil1. Eventually, Mr. Tim0 
stopped paying the court ordered alimony and child support. When she filed contempt 
of court charges against him in July, he came into the office to request the service be 
disconnected. 
Further investigation into this inquiry led to veficatia4 with another utility company, 
that their service is still active in his name at 6501 Chelsea Street. Mr. Timo indicated 
to our Customer Service Representative that we were the only utility company who had 
not honored his request to  discontinue billihg in his name back in September, 1993. 

hk Timo was contacted on August 20, 1996, after receipt of the inquiry. He basicaliy 
feels he should not be required to pay the bill because he wasn't the user of the service 
and had requested the account be closed at 6609 Chelsea Street in September, 1993. 
He indicated that his former wife's story was untrue. He became aware that the bill 
was in his name in July 1996, from his wife's sister, and denied having knowledge of 
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this prior to that data He also denied having provided her additional money to pay the 
trills or having ever directly paid the bills for her. 

It was explained to him that an investigation of our records did not reflect a previous 
request to close the account, nor did he follow up with us after not receiving a final bill. 
For this reason, the charges incurred on the account, in his name, will remain and will 
go through the normal collection process. He said he would &tact his attorney if 
necessary and he does not intend to pay the bill. 
If1 can provide any additional information, please let me know. 

cc: Tony Mallini 



NOW TIMO. JAMES M .  Company GULF POWER COMPANY 

Address 757 HIGHWAY 98 EAST. UNIT 14-233 

c i  ty/Zip DESTIN 32541 County OW 

Account Nlunber 
i’ 

Compeny Contact 

Attn. ANN BROCK 1367531: 
Consuner @ s 
Telephone # (904) -244-6684 
Cen Be 
Reached 

Note 

Limited Reponse N 
3 .  

Customer said that  he separated from h is  wife i n  September, 1993, and was 
divorced ii July, 1994. He cal led the company i n  September, 1993, and asked t o  
have h i s  service disconnected. He heard nothing further u n t i l  l a s t  month when 
the company presented him with a past-due b i l l  f o r  $247.98 which was incurred by 
h is  ex-wife i n  July, 1996. Customer i s  questioning why h is  service was not 

account. Please investigate, contact customer and advi se 
. disconnected upon request and why he should be responsible for h is  ex-wife’s 

8/23/96 - Report recei ved. Charges sustai ned 
9/18/96 - f i l e  closed. 
9/26/96 - Mr. Timo called. He inquired as t o  his next step as he s t i l l  believes 
that Gulf Power should not charge him for t h i s  b i l l .  I gave him the information 
for  f i l i n g  f o r  an informal conference. He said he would f i l e  and be faxing the 
l e t t e r  today, 9/26/96. I called Gulf Power and t o l d  them o f  h i s  decision by 
leaving a message on Ms. Brock’s voice m a i l ,  /kes 
09/27 Received request for  1 nformal conference. 1 a r  
10/03 Calling Gulf  Power and leaving a voice mail for  Ann Brock that a written 
request f o r  an informal conference was received and t o  please make sure t h i s  I 

account i s  not treated fo r  any col lect ion act ion while we are reviewing i t . l a r  
I am giv ing a copy o f  t h i s  f i l e  t o  John Plescow t o  review.lar 

Request No. 1367531 

By KES T i m e  4:1Z PM ~ a t e 0 8 / 1 5 /  

TOCO T i m e  FAX ~a t e 0 8 /  15/ 

~ y p e  B Form Phone 

Cetegory GI - 08 

In f rac t ion  

Closed by KES Date 09/18/96 

Reply Received T 

I 

CONSUMER REQUEST 

FLORIDA PUBLIC 

COMMISSION 
SERVXCE 

2540 SfIuMARD OAK BOULEVARD 
TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32399-0850 

904-4134 100 

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM 
WITH REPORT OF ACTION TO: 

Kate Smith 

DUE : 08/30/96 



e JONES, JESSE 

ress JESSE JONES 

6540 N.W. 35TH AVE 

y/zip M I A M I  33147 County DADE 

ount Number 06646-76764 

pany Contact MR. SIMPSON AND M S .  RODRIGUEZ 

Company FLORIDA POWER :1* :iHT COMPANY 

A t t n .  DEBBIE SELF 1330131 

Consumer’s 
Telephone # (305) -836-6163 

Can Be 
Reached 

Note 

L i m i t e d  Reponse N 

The customer c a l l e d  i n  re fe rence t o  be ing  charged $19,380.31. 

t h a t  he has been advised t h a t  h i s  meter has been d e f e c t i v e  s ince  1992. 

i n v e s t i g a t e  and prov ide  a d e t a i l e d  r e p o r t .  

8/2/96 Report  rece ived 

8/16/96 Closed w i t h  l e t t e r .  

M r .  Jones s a i d  

Please 

09-16 - The customer c a l l e d ,  and he requested t o  know how he cou ld  appeal. 

exp la ined t h e  in fo rmal  conference process./JFP 

09/16 Request f o r  in fo rmal  conference r e c e i v e d - l a r  

09/23 C a l l i n g  FPL t o  l e t  them know about t h e  in fo rmal  conference reques t . l a r  

09/23 Ca l l ed  t o  speak t o  M r .  Jones and request  a c l e a r e r  copy o f  t h e  request  f o r  

in fo rmal  conference. He was n o t  i n  I ’ l l  c a l l  aga in . l a r  

09/24 10 AM c a l l i n g  customer again and request ing  a c l e a r e r  copy o f  t he  request  

f o r  a conference. 

f ax  received.  

I 

Lady answering s a i d  i t  w i l l  be faxed again. lar09/24 C learer  

Sending copy t o  FPL.lar 

* 

Request No. 1330131 

B ~ K M T  T i m e  10:49 AM oate07/17/96- 

T o C O .  T i m e  FAX ~ a t e 0 7 / 1 7 / 9 6  

iype B Form Phone 

Category PR-06 

I n f r a c t i o n  

Closed by JRD Date 08/16/96 a 
Reply Received T 

CONSUMER REQUEST 

FLORIDA P U B L I C  
SERVICE 

COMMISSION @ 

‘ k  

2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 
TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32399-0850 

904-413-6100 

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM 
WITH REPORT OF ACTION T O  

Kenva Thompkins 

DUE : 08/07/96 



ASSOCUTED MACHINE, CO., IINC. 
6540 N. W.35rh APE,, MIAMI. FL. 33147 

PHONE (305) 836-6163 - FAX (305) 691-2288 

FAX MEMO 

TO: Ms Bevedee DeMello, Director, LWswn of Cons" Affrrirs 
Public Service Commissr'un 

FROM: JESSE A. JOA'RS 

SUBJECT: Case NO. 1330134 

DATE: Sept. 16, I996 

Dear M s  DeMello, 

Today I spoke to Mr. John Pasco of y o w  oflee. He advisai me thui both you and Dick Durbiii 
were attending classes and I tnusr request in writing tu yoitr artenrim, n i?rfomol co@eretice. 

Please rake this letter os a fonnal request for such a cor!fc:rence. 

I called Mr, Dick Durbin oit August 21, 1996 after receiving his letrer dared August 19, 1996 
and u message on his voice inail, M r  travel schedule far August and September has beer! 
ertensive and to date have not had a response. 

As we have received additiomi requests from FPL forpayntt!nt, I have no altemafive bat to seek 
the next level of investigation from your mce, 

Thanking you iri udvairce for your he& in this mfter, I revlain 

--- 
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ASSOCIATED MACHINE COMPANF 

6540 N.W. 35th AVE., MIAMI, FLORIDA 33147 PHONE: (305) 836-6163 FAX: (305) 691.2288 

d 

FACSIMILE TRANSMTTTAL 

CNC MILLING 

CNC TURNING 

S I N G L E  5 P r b J D L E  

AUTOMAYICS 

TO: fsc RECIPIENT 

FAX NO. f+m -- 511- dW SENDER: 

RETURN FAX N0.(305) 691-2288 

NLMBER OF PAGES 3 INCLUDING THIS PAGE. . 

DATE : 9 [ Z?.+[qG 

-- 
MESSAGE? 

O D  CRlNDlNCi 

I D .  GRIN51NG 

CEhTLACCSS G R I N D I N G  

. 



MEMO 

ivision of Consumer Afl'rs 
ice Commission 
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Commissioners: 
SUSAN F. CLAW. CHAIRMAN 
J .  TERRY DEASON 
JULIA L. JOHNSON 
DIANE K. KIESLING 
JOE GARCIA 

State of m o m  

DlVISlON OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 
BEVERLEE DeMELLO 
DIRECTOR 
(904) 413-6100 
TOLL FREE 1-800-342-3552 

$ 
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August 19, 1996 

Mr . Jesse Jones 
Associ ated Machi ne Shop, Inc 
6540 Northwest 35th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33147 

Dear Mr. Jones: 

This is in response to your inquiry concerning Florida Power and Light 
Company (FPL) . 

Florida Public Service Commission (PSC) Rule 25-6.103 (2Ha) states 

"Except as provided by this paragraph, a utility may backbill in the 
event that a meter is found to be slow, non-registering or partially 
registering. A utility may not backbill for any period greater than 
twelve (12 )  months from the date it notifies a customer that his or her 
meter i s  slow. non-registering or partially registering. If it can be 
ascertained that the meter was slow, non-registering or partially 
registering for less than twelve (12) months prior to notification. then 
the utility may backbill only for the lesser period o f  time. In any 
event, the customer may extend the payments of the backbill over the 
same amount o f  time for which the uti 1 i ty issued the backbi 11  . It 

Records provided to the PSC by FPL indicate that the meter serving 
Associated Machine Co.. Inc. was found to have a dead stator, resulting in a 
failure to register all of the electricity being consumed. A review o f  the 
billing history indicates that the problem with the meter probably dates back 
to 1992 when your kilowatt hour (KWH) consumption dropped from over 40,000 KWH 
per month to less than 10,000 in many months. 
backbi 11 ing to 12 months. 

PSC rules, however. limit the 

FPL calculated the backbilled amount o f  819.403.27 based upon your daily 
average KWH consumption after the new meter was installed. 
appears to provide the most reliable backbilling method. since basing the 
backbilling on your consumption prior to the meter failing. would have 
resulted in a higher bill. 

This method 



Mr. Jesse Jones 
Page 2 
August 19. 1996 

Al though  I can understand your frustration w i t h  the situation, i t  does 
appear t h a t  FPL i s  i n  compliance w i t h  PSC rules i n  b a c k b i l l i n g  your account. 
Please le t  me know i f  we can be o f  any more assistance by contacting me t o l l -  free 1-800 -342 -3552. d 

* 

Sincerely 

Dick Durbin 
Consumer Services Consultant 
Di v i  s i  on of Consumer Affai  rs 

c :  Florida Power a n d  L i g h t  Company 

DD : ewe 



FPL 

ASSOCIATED MACHINE CO INC 
6 5 4 0  NW 35 AVE 
MIAMI, FL 33147 

FINAL REPORT NEXT RESPOXSE SHOULD BE RECEiVED BY. . 

SEE ATTACHED HARD COPY REPORT. 

IT APPEARS FPL IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH F.A.C.#25-6.104. 



FLORIDA POWER & LIGET 

# 

CUSTOMER RESPONSE 

FPSC No.:96F1515 REPORT STATUS: FINAL DATE: J u l y  31, 1996 

1. 
2 .  

3. 
4 .  

5 .  

6 .  

7 .  

8 .  

9 .  

10. 
11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15 * 
A. 

B. 
C. 

4 

CUSTOMER NAME: ASSOCIATED MACHINE CO INC 
SERVICE ADDRESS: 6540 NW 35 AVE 
CITY: MIAMI STATE: FL ZIP: 33147 
ACCOUNT NO.: 06646-76764 
CASE No. : 96C643862804 
INVESTIGATION INITIATED BY: REVENUE PROTECTION METERMAN 
DATE: MARCH 20, 1996 
METER SEAL STATUS: NONE METER No.: 1V57732 
INITIAL OBSERVATION: DEFECTIVE METER 
METERMAN INSPECTION DATE: MARCH 20, 1996 NEW METER SET: YES 
PRETESTED: NO, NEW FROM FACTORY. 
OBSERVATIONS: DEFECTIVE METER (DEAD STATOR) 
TEST RESULTS: FL 51.46% LL 52.54% WA 51.57% VB N/A 
DATE: APRIL 4,1996 
OBSERVATIONS: BROKEN INNER SEAL, DEAD STATOR 
CUSTOMER CONNECT DATE: DECEMBER 7, 1979 METER SET DATE: 
MAY, 1990 
ADDITIONAL BILLING TIME FRAME ER: APRIL 5, 1995 TO: MARCH 
20,1996 
REASON FOR START DATE: DEFECTIVE EQU1PMENT;REBILLED FOR 12 
MONTHS 
METHOD USED IN ADDITIONAL BILLING: DAILY AVERAGE USAGE MAY 
1996 
REASON WHY OTHER METHODS WERE NOT USED: 
TEST RESULTS: REBILLING WOULD NOT BE COMPARABLE TO 
CUSTOMER'S CONSUMPTION AFTER NEW METER SET. 
FOLLOW-UP READINGS: NONE TAKEN 
PREVIOUS HISTORY: AFFECTED BY CONDITION; 1995,1994,1993, AND 
FROM APRIL 6,1992 THRU DECEMBER, 1992. USING THE PREVIOUS 
HISTORY FOR 1991 AND 1990 WOULD HAVE RESULTED IN A HIGHER 



e 
BILL THAN THE BILL CUSTOMER RECIEVED. 

D . PERCENTAGE OF USAGE: N/A I 

16. BILLING IN ACCORDANCE WITH: 25-6 .104  FLA. ADMINISTRATIVE 
CODE. 

17. TOTAL KWB ADDITIONAL BILLED: 214,250 DOLLAR AMT.$19,403.27 

18. INVESTIGATIVE COST BILLED: NO AM0UW.F: $ 0 - 

19. TOTAL ADDITIONAL BILLED AMT: $19,403.27  

20. NUMBER OF MONTHS B I W :  1 2  MOS. DATE BILL MAILED: 5 / 2 4 / / 9 6  

REASON: N/A * 

21. "/DATE OF CUSTOMER CONTACT: SEE ATTACHMENT 

22. DETAILS OF BILLING SENT TO CUSTOMER: NO 
IF NOT, WHY? NOT REQUESTED 

23. CUSTOMER CONTACT INFORMATION: SEE ATTACHMENT 

24. PAPMENT ARFUWGEMENTS MADE: NO 

INITIAL PAYMENT OF: $ 

BALANCE IN EQUAL PAYMENTS OF $ PER MONTH. 

SYSTEM REVENUE PROTECTION 
MANAGER 

DATE DATE 



FPL 

FINAL 

ASSOCIATED MACHINE CO INC. 
6540 NW 35 AVE 
MIAMI FL 33147 4 

MARCH 20, 
DEFECTIVE. METER #1V57732 WAS REMOVED AND A NEW METER WAS SET. 

APRIL 4 ,  1996---METER 1V57732 WAS TESTED; FL 51.46%, LL 52.54%, 
W/A 51.57%. 

MAY 24, 
ACCOUNT FOR 214,250 KWH, USING THE DAILY AVERAGE USAGE FOR 
MAY'1996;1063 KWH PER DAY. 

1996--REVENUE PROTECTION METERMAN REPORTED METER 

1996---- THE REVENUE PROTECTION DEPARTMENT BACKBILLED THE 

JULY 19,1996---MR. JONES WAS ADVISED THAT THIS DEPARTMENT 
RECEIVED A COPY OF HIS FPSC COMPLAINT AND AN EXTENSION HAS 
BEEN PLACED ON THE ACCOUNT TO PROTECT IT FROM COLLECTION ACTION 
UNTIL THE FPSC HAS REVIEWED THE COMPLAINT. 



. 

7/11/96--MR. JESSIE JONES CONTACTED THE REVENUE PROTECTION 
DEPARTMENT REGARDING A FINAL NOTICE HE HAD RECEIVED. HE WAS 
ADVISED THAT AN EXTENSION WOULD BE PLACED ON HIS ACCOUNT TO ALLOW 
TIME FOR HIM TO CONTACT THE REPRESENTATIVE HANDLING THE ACCOUNT. 

7/16/96--THE BILL AND THE METER CONDITION WAS EXPLAINED TO MR. 
JONES. ALSO HE WAS ADVISED AS TO WHEN THERE WASdA DROP IN USAGE; 
MAY,1992. PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS WERE OFFERED BUT REFUSED BY MR. 
JONES. 

7/19/96--MR. JONES WAS ADVISED THAT THIS DEPARTMENT HAD RECEIVED 
HIS FPSC COMPLAINT. 



M T R  K C i f i  I D  
S S Y  111-11-1111 ~AY170LL L O C  5080 



R P I  I N S P E C T I O N  I N F O  R P X  I N S P E C T I O N  I N F O  



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  SSDR RECORDER I N F O B n ~ T I O N - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
H A ~ U F Q C T U B E R :  S E R I R L  N u m E R :  T Y P E :  



F P L  M E T E R  T E S T  R E P O R T  

FFL SYMBOL....: 1 V  
COMPANY NUMBER: 57732 
SERIAL  NUMBER.: LO29577732 
TYPE-CODE.. ... : 
DATE OF TEST..: 01/04/1996 
D I S T R I C T . . . . . . :  33 
ADDRESS.......: 6540 NW.35 A V .  
AS FOUND TEST RESULTS: SF: 51.46 S p :  51.32 SL: 52.54 W Q :  51.57 

REGISTER TEST (VERIBOARD) RESULTS: / 
D I A L  READING I N . :  3689 

TEST REASON...: RPD 
CREEP (YES/NO).. . . :  N 
OPERATOR..........: EBC 
KWH BOARD #. . . . .  . :  OS 
DEMAND BOARD # .  :i. : 
KWD FULL SCALE .... : 

as LEFT TEST RESULTS.: SF: 51 .46  SP: 51.32 SL: 52.54 W A :  51.57 

D I A L  READING OUT: L 7 6 %  

KWD % ERROR AF . ... : + . - 4 ~ +  0 
KWD 06 ERROR A L . .  . .  : + . - ( / c ,  0 
TRANSMITTAL NUMBER: 0315 
TRANSMITTAL DATE..: 04/04/1996 
GENERAL REMARKS...: 55,3C(DEAD STATOR) 

COMMENTS : 
- -  

' DATE SIGNATURE 

, 



# y ) ' d o W d  

KWH SUMMARY 

Meter Set Date : 05/01/90 

Address : 6 5 4 0  NW 35TH AVE MIAMI Meter Number : 1V57732 

Bill Account : 06646-76764 Customer Connect Date: 12/7/79 

Name : ASSOCIATED MACHINE CO INC 

OLBA : OLDBA:83-06-094-61090-2 Case Number : 96~643862804 

1 MONTH I 1996 I 1995 1 1994 I 1993 I 1992 I 1991 
JAN 11160 

1 FEB 1 1640 

MAR 9960 

1/5/96 

2/5/96 

3/5/96 

Meter Set Date : 05/01/90 

Address : 6 5 4 0  NW 35TH AVE MIAMI Meter Number : 1V57732 

Bill Account : 06646-76764 Customer Connect Date: 12/7/79 

Name : ASSOCIATED MACHINE CO INC 

OLBA : OLDBA:83-06-094-61090-2 Case Number : 96~643862804 

MONTH 1996 1995 1994 1993 1992 1991 
JAN 11160 36 7440 36 l/%,@Md I * t m  I I140 

MAR 9960 36 10680 48 34 

1/5/96 A 1/6/95 A 4 ?vgo 43920 4 3 73Jf. 

2/5/96 A 2/6/95 A 30 
, '  FEB 11640 36 9720 36 

3/5/96 A 3/1/95 A 5 9a 

OL1-a 
9960 30 

i 6/6 /91  A 

SEP 15000 36 

OCT 16680 36 
9/1/95 

10/3/95 

NOV 14400 36 
11/1/95 

DEC 13680 36 
12/4/95 

TOTAL #VALUE1 #VALUE1 #VALUE1 120 



# Month Year KWH % Yearly 
1 
2 
3 4 

4 

’stat e men t s 
Account Rebilled From 04/05/95 To NMS, 03/20/96 . Using Average Daily Usage. 

A 

Month Days 
Dec 
Nov 
Oct 
SeP 
Aug 
Jul 
Jun 
May 
Apr 04/03/96 29 
Mar 03/05/96 29 
Feb 02/05/96 31 
Jan 01/05/96 32 

I 1063 Average Daily Usage Per Day 246 15 DAYS ON OLD METER = 15945 RECALCULATED USAGE 
15945 + 20760 (NMS USAGE) = 36705 KWH 
Service To - 96 

KWH KWD 
Reading Rding 

Dec 12/04/95 33 
Nov 11/01/95 29 
Oct 10/03/95 32 
Sep 09/01/95 29 
Aug 08/03/95 29 
Jul 07/05/95 30 
Jun 06/05/95 32 

29 May 05/04/95 
4pr 
Mar 
Feb 
Jan 

1708 0.9 
3642 0.3 
3559 0.3 
3462 0.3 

3369 0.3 13680 36 6.76 
3255 0.3 14400 36 8.72 
31 35 0.3 16680 36 10.07 
2996 0.3 15000 36 10.25 
2871 0.3 13200 36 10.18 
276 1 0.3 15600 36 10.23 
263 1 0.3 16800 36 10.14 

’ 2491 0.3 14040 36 8.29 
6.68 
5.99 
6.22 
6.47 

KWH KWD 
Asbilled 

35079 120 
30827 120 
34016 120 
30827 120 
30827 120 
31890 120 
34016 120 
30827 120 

26400 loa 
9960 36 

11640 36 
11160 36 

- 

% 
Usage 
6.76 
8.72 
10.07 
10.25 
10.18 
10.23 
10.14 
8.29 
6.68 
5.99 
6.22 
6.47 

KWH KWD 
Rebilled 

Remarks 

~~~~ 

36705 120 
30827 120 
32953 120 
34016 120 

EDIC CHARGES 0 Billed By: R SIMPSON 

DATE 5/24/96 



ADJUSTMENT B I L L I N G  BREAKDOWN DATE: 05-24-96 PAGE : 1 

STOMER NAME AND SERVICE ADDRESS 
SOCIATED MACHINE 
I NC 

B I L L  ACCT REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT 
664676764 INHER CURR-DIVERSION CR" 

-- AS B I L L E D  ----- RE-BILLED-- AS B I L L E D  ----- RE-B I LLED -- AS BILLED----- RE-B ILLED 

VICE TO 05/04/95 05/04/95 SERVICE TO 06/05/95 06/05/95 SERVICE TO 07/05/95 07/05/95 
VICE FROM 04/05/95 04/05/95 SERVICE FROM 05/04/95 05/04/95 SERVICE FROM 06/05/95 06/05/95 
E SCHED GSD- 1 GSD-1 RATE SCHED GSD- 1 GSD-1 RATE SCHED GSD- 1 GSD- 1 
VICE DAYS 29 3 0  SERVICE DAYS 3 2  3 2  SERVICE DAYS 3 0  3 0  
S CRDT DAYS L M l S  CRDT DAYS L M l S  CRDT DAYS 

RDG 249 1 
IAND RDG 
, :WH RDG 
t OEM RDG 

2491 KWH RDG 2 6 3  1 
1 DEMAND RDG 

ON-PK KWH RDG 
ON-PK DEM RDG 

2 6 3 1  KWH RDG 276 1 276 1 
1 DEMAND RDG 1 

ON-PK KWH RDG 
ON-PK DEM RDG 

KWH USED 14040 30827 TOT KWH USED 16800 3 4 0 1 6  TOT KWH USED 15600 3 1890 
I USED 3 6  120 DEM USED 3 6  120 DEM USED 3 6  120 
PK USAGE ON-PK USAGE 

DEMAND ONP DEMAND 
P KWH USED OFFP KWH USED OFFP KWH USED 

ON-PK USAGE 
ONP DEMAND 

V AM1 
CNTL CR 
RCT TAX 
LNC CHG 
L l T Y  TX 
SLS TAX 

1 CNTL CR 
\NSF CR 
{ T A I L  CR 
:ESS CHG 
\CE CHG 
4 I N  CHG 
k: ADJ 
V - . I F  

775.92 2,064.49 SERV AMT 
0.00 0.00 L D  CNTL CR 
7.96 21.17. GR RCT TAX 

22.33 59.42 FRANC CHG 
66.32  183.12 U T I L I T Y  TX 
60.47 160.89 F L  SLS TAX 

PRE CNTL CR 
TRANSF CR 
CURTAIL CR 

882.69 2,187.83 SERV AMT 
0 .oo 0.00 L D  CNTL CR 
9.05 22.44 GR RCT TAX 

25.41 62.97 FRANC CHG 
74.61 192.68 U T I L I T Y  TX 
68.79 170.50 F L  SLS TAX 

PRE CNTL CR 
TRANSF CR 
CURTAIL CR 

836.26 2 , 105.61 
0.00 0.00 
8.58 21.60 

24.07 60.60 
186.31 71 .OO 

65.17 164.09 

' k  

TAL AM1 9 3 3  .OO 2,489.09 TOTAL AM1 1,060.55 2,636.42 TOTAL AM1 1,005.08 2,538.21 
P I E I E m I P E i P P I I  i i i i m i e i n = = i i  EDPP=t=PPPP=I E I E I s I P S U P X m  pmiD=atpu=uuaa I O I m I i D I E a I  

:ALCULATED AMOUNT 1,556.09 
PPPUPDPPXDE= 

RECALCULATED AMOUNT 1,575.87 RECALCULATED AMOUNT n=a=in==== 1,533.13 
D===lt=la=a=a 

C 



ADJUSTMENT B I t L l N G  BRfAKOOWN DATE : 05-24-96 PAGE: 2 

;TOHER HAM€ AN0 SERVICE ADDRESS 
'OCIATED MACHINE 
I NC 

BILL ACCT REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT 
664676764 INHER CURR-DIVERSION CR" 

RE-8 ILLED -- AS BILLED ----- RE-BILLED-- AS BILLED -01-1 RE-B I LLEO 0-  AS BILLED----- 

10/03/95 10/03/95 
09/01/95 09/01/95 

GSD- 1 GSD- 1 
32 32 

/ I C E  TO 
/ I C E  FROM 

SCHEO 
/ I C E  DAYS 
> CRDT OAYS 

08/03 /95  08/03/95 SERVlCE TO 09/0 1/95 09/01/95 SERVICE TO 
07/05/95 07/05/95 SERVICE FROM 08/03/95 08/03/95 SERVICE FROM 

GSD- 1 GSD-1 RATE SCHED GSD- I GSD-1 RATE SCHED 
. 29 SERVICE DAYS 29 29 SERVICE DAYS 

LMlS CROT DAYS LMlS CRDT DAYS 
29 

RDG 
AND RDG 

'{WH RDG 
. UEH ROC 

2871 2871 KWH RDG 2996 
1 DEMAND RDG 

ON-PK KWH ROC 
ON-PK OEM RDG 

2996 KWH RDG 
1 DEMAND RDG 

ON-PK KWH RDG 
ON-PK DEM RDC 

3135 3135 
1 

KWH USED 
USED 

' K  USAGE 
OEMANO 
' KWH USED 

13200 
36 

30827 TOT KWH USED 15000 
120 OEM USED 36 

ON-PK USAGE 
ONf DEMAND 
OFFP KWH USED 

30827 TOT KWH USED 
120 DEM USED 

ON-PK USAGE 
ONP DEMAND 
OFFP KWH USED 

16680 
36 

34016 
120 

743 043 
0.00 
7.62 

21.40 
63.80 
57.95 

J AMT 
;NTL CR 

JC CHG 
{CT TAX 

ITY TX 
J L S  TAX 

CNTL CR 
rSf CR 
IAIL CR 
SS CHG 

;E CHG 
I N  CHG 

ADJ 
I i ~  

2,064 . 49 
0.00 

21 . 17 
59 . 42 

183.12 
160.89 

SERV AHT 
LO CNTL CR 
,CR RCT TAX 
FRANC CHG 
U T l L  ITY TX 
FL SLS TAX 
PRE CNTL CR 
TRANSF CR 
CURTAIL CR 

813.06 2,064.49 SERV AMT 
0.00 0.00 LD CNTL CR 
0.34 21.17 GR RCT TW 
23.40 59.42 FRANC CHC 
69.21 183.12 UTlLlTY TX 
63.36 160.89 F t  SLS TAX 

PRE CNTL CR 
TRANSF CR 
CURTAtL CR 

914.23 2,328.85 
0.00 0.00 

23.80 9.38 
26.31 67 . 0 3  
77.37 206.44 
71.25 181.49 

' t  

1,098.74 4L AHT 894.19 2,489.09 TOTAL AMT 977.37 2,489.09 TOTAL AMT 

4LCULATED AMOUNT 1,594.90 
PPDPIsP=Ts=a 

1,708 . 95 RECALCULATED AMOUNT 1,511.72 RECALCULATED AMOUNT 
====a======= L m P 1 I P I I P P I  



IOM€R NAME AND SERVICE ADDRESS 
OCIATED MACHINE 

BILL ACCT REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT 
66461 6764 INH€R CURR-DIVERSION CR" 

I NC 

ICE TO 
ICE FROM 
SCHED 

ICE DAYS 
CRDT DAYS 

HOG 
ND RDG 

I W H  RDG 
OEM RDG 

KWH USED 
USED 
K USAGE 
I )  E MAND 

KWH USEO 

AMT 
NTL CR 
CT TAX 
C CHG 
ITY TX 
LS TAX 

SF CR 
A I L  CR 
SS CHG 
1: CHG 
14 CHG 

ADJ 

CMTL CR 

.- t iF 

L AMT 

RE-B I LLED AS BILLED ==-=- RE-BILLED 1- AS BILLED----- =- AS BILL€D - - D O =  R€-BILLED=- 

12/04/95 SERVICE TO 01/05/96 
11/01/95 SERVICE FROM 12/04/95 

GSD- 1 
33 SERVICE DAYS 32 

CSD-I RATE SCHED 

LMlS CRDT DAYS 

01/05/96 
12/04/95 

GSD- 1 
32 

11/01/95 11/01/95 SERVICE TO 
10/03 /95  10/03/95 SERVICE FROM 

GSD- 1 GSD-1 RATE SCHED 
29 29 S€RVICE DAYS 

LMIS CROT DAYS 

12/04/95 
11/01/95 

GSD- 1 
33 

3369 

13680 
36 

797.20 
u.00 
8.18 

22.95 
68.54 
62.13 

959 a 00 

3255 3255 KWH RDG 
1 DEMAND RDG 

ON-PK KWH RDG 
ON-PK OEM RDG 

3369 
1 

35079 
120 

2,370.34 
0.00 
24.31 
60.22 

209.64 
184.72 

KWH RDG 
DEMAND RDG 
ON-PK KWH RDG 
ON-PK DEM RDG 

3462 3462 
1 

14400 
36 

11 160 
36 

30827 TOT KWH USEO 
120 OEM USED 

ON-PK USAGE 
ONP DEMAND 
OFFP KWH USED 

TOT KWH USEO 
OEM USED 
ON-PK USAGE 
ONP DEMAND 
OFFP KWH USED 

34016 
120 

825.28 
0.00 
8.46 

23.75 
70.71 
64.32 

2,204.47 SERV AMT 
0.00 LD CNTL CR 

22.61 GR RCT TAX 
63.45 FRANC CHG 

196.85 UTILITY TX 
171.79 FL SLS TAX 

PRE CNTL CR 
TRANSF CR 
CURTAIL CR 

SERV AH7 
LO CNTL CR 
CR RCT TAX 
FRANC CHG 
U T l L l T Y  TX 
FL StS TAX 
PRE CNTL CR 
TRANSF CR 
CURTAIL CR 

698.. $9 
0 .oo 
7.17 

20.12 
60 a 96 
54.47 

2,328.83 
0.00 

23.00 
67.03 

206.44 
101.119 , 

LCULATED AMOUNT 1,666.65 
RIIIm=IIPmPI 

RECALCULATED AMOUNT 1,098.23 RECALCULATED AMOUNT 1,966.08 
==pI=ammmam=m I I I I I I 1 I = P  



PAGE: 4 ADJUSTMENT BILLING BREAKDOWN DATE: 05-24-96 

roMm NAME AND SERVICE ADDRESS 
X I A T f D  MACH t NE 

BILL ACCT REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT 
644676764 INHER CURR-DIVERSION CR* 

I NC 

I C E  TO 
I C E  FROM 

ICE DAYS 
SCHED 

CRDT DAYS 

(DG 
"40 RDG 

'(WH RDG 
JEM ROC 

IUH USED 
JSEO 
i USAGE 
IEMAND 
KWH USED 

AMT 
YTL CR 
:T TAX 
; CHG 
I T Y  TX 

S TAX 
CNTL CR 

if  CR 
. I IL CR 
IS CHG 

CHG 
'.1 CHG 

ADJ 
I F  

- AMT 

AS BILLED ----- R E 4 3  1 L E D  0-  AS BILLED-----RE-BILLEO -0  AS BILLED -01-1 RE-BILL€D-- 

04/03/96 04/03/96 
03/05 /96  03/05/96 

GSD- 1 GSD- 1 
29 29 

02/05/96 02/05/96 SERVICE TO 
01/05/96 01/03/96 SERVICE fROM 

GSD- 1 GSD-1 RATE SCHEO 
31  3 1  SERVICE DAYS 

LMLS CRDT DAYS 

03/05/96 03/05/96 SERVICE TO 
02/05/96 02/05/96 SERVICE FROM 

GSD- 1 GSO-1 RATE SCHED 
29 29 SERVICE DAYS 

LMIS CROT DAYS 

3559 3539 KWH RDG 
1 OEHANO RDG 

ON-PK KWH RDG 
ON-PK DEM RDG 

3642 3642 KWH ROG 
I DEMAND ROC 

ON-PK KWH RDG 
ON-PK OEM RDG 

1708 1700 
1 

11640 
36 

32953 TOT KWH USED 
120 DEH USED 

ON-PK USAGE 
ONP OEMAND 
OFFP KWH USED 

9960 
36 

30827 
120 

2,204.47 
0.00 

22.61 
63.45 

196.05 
171.79 

TOT KWH USED 
OEM USED 
ON-PK USAGE 
OFJP OEMANO 
OFfP KWH USED 

26400 36705 
108 120 

717.63 
0.00 
7.36 

20.65 
62.41 
55.93 

2,287.40 SERV AMT 
0.00 LD CNTL CR 
23.46 GR RCT TAX 
65.84 FRANC CHC 

203.25 U T l L l T Y  TX 
178.26 FL SLS TAX 

PRE CNTL CR 
TRANSF CR 
CURTAIL CR 

652.07 
0.00 
6.69 

10.77 
5 7 . 3 5  
50.82 

SERV AMT 
tl) CNTL CR 
GR RCT TAX 
FRANC CHG 
UTILITY TX 
FL SLS TAX 
PRE CNTL CR 
TRANSF CR 
CURTAIL CR 

1,903.18 . 2,425.80 

19.52 24.88 
54.16 69.04 

0.00 0 .oo 

162.05 202.43 100.90 . 
148.27 

l i  

2,287.10 2,911.13 063.90 2,758.21 TOTAL AHT 
PPIIIIPIaPmI &-aIIPPEI=E 

705 .TO 2,659.17 TOTAL AMT 

CULATED AMOUNT 1,094.23 
=PIEPPE=POI= 

RECALCULATED AMOUNT 1.873.47 RECALCULATED AMOUNT 623.95 
maumm=-m==n ="=mimE== 



w M i a r i q L  ~ J I U L  

/ Z ?  FP 1 

Please request changes on 
2 the back. NQteS On the I 

4 S front WIII not be detected. 

I I 
\ 

A I  8306 0 - 
166816 

* Account Number Total Now Pus 
06646-76764 $22,024.88 

ASSOCIATED MACHINE 
CO INC 
6540 NW 35TH AVE 
MIAMI FL 33147 

hEW Charger P e a  Due 
JUN 14 1996 

I 

Previous Balm- 
3 ta tement AddUOnrl Before NEW Tr Balance Payment# A e w Y  ww chrp 

4.908.79 2,237.18CR 12,698.92CR 10,077.31CR 32,102.19 

k) (4- or 0 )  ( = I  

‘ ’630bObb467b7bq 88920220 

w 

JUN 14 1996 $22,024 

I added my donation lor the Care to Share €ne 
Fund to help thoSe in need. (Mark ’X’ in 00x1 

PLLASE FILL IN TOTAL AMOUYT FALO 

Make GheCk payable to FPL in W.E 
and marl along with thls c o u p  IC 

fPC 

MIAMI FL 33188*0001 
.c J GENERAL MAIL FACILIIY 

Previous Statement Balance 
Payment Received - THANK YOU . 
Additional Activity: 

BALANCE BEFORE NEW CHARGES 

Meter No. 1VS7732 

Credit 

4,908.79 
2,287.18CR 

12,698.92CR 
10,07- 

Billing for Electric Use on Rate: GSD-1 GENERAL SERVICE DEMAE 
Electric Service Amount 26,637.09 
Gross Receipts Tax 4ncrease 273.18 
Franchise Charge 765.89 
Utility Tax 2,350.25 
Florida Sales Tax 2 , 0 7 5.78 

TOTAL NEW CHARGES: %.lo+ 
Current Electric Charges 32,102.1 9 

Florida Power CL Light Company 
PO Box 025576 , @ Miami. FC33102 

TOTAL NOW DUE: 1 s22.02 

Messages 
-- A late payment charge of 1.5% will apply if not paid by JUN 14. -- This bilt is for multiple (12) billing periods. Details of each 

-- Work safely outdoors. Stay dear of power lines when trimming 
period are available on the attached report(s). 

trees or using ladders or other equipment. If you cannot avoid a 
power line do not do the work 

- 

USEFUL TEEPIION6 NUMBERS 
Customer Service: (305) 442-0388 
HearinqGpeecn Impaired: 1 -8OO-432-6554 (TTVITC - 

FPL 




